
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE BATTLE OF BRITAIN AUTOGRAPHS  

AND MILITARY MEDALS AUCTION 
 

Friday 15th Sept 6pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

BATTLE OF BRITAIN AUTOGRAPHS  

1 - Sir Keith Park signed RAF Uxbridge Spitfire Battle of Britain rare cover. Cover commemorating the 31st anniversary of the Battle of Britain signed by Air Chief 

Marshal Sir Keith Park. "If any one man won the Battle of Britain, he did. I don't believe it is recognised how much this one man [Sir Keith Park], with his 

leadership, his calm judgment and his skill, did to save not only this country, but the world." Lord Tedder, Head of the RAF, 1947. Air Chief Marshal Sir Keith 

Rodney Park, GCB, KBE, MC & Bar, DFC was a New Zealand born officer of the Royal Air Force. During the Second World War, his leadership of the RAF's No. 

11 Group was pivotal to the defeat of the Luftwaffe in the Battle of Britain. Good condition Est. £290 - 320 

2 - WW2 BOB fighter aces Douglas Bader and P.B Laddie Lucas Hand Signed Lunch Programme. Yorkshire 1982. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

3 - WWII 25 BOB fighter pilots signed A4 size 1939-45 Star with Battle Of Britain Class Medal cover. Autographs include Avis Hearn MM, Trevor Gray, Jimmy 

Corbin, John Barnes, Alan Gear, Rod Learoyd Harold Bird Wilson, Ivor Cosby, Alec Ingle, Hugh Heron, John Booth, Jack Unwin, Kenneth Edwards, Frany Carey, 

Z Wroblewski, Boleslaw Drobinski, Tony Russell, Ben Bennions, Dennis David, Bob Doe, Herbert Hallows, Pat Hancock, Robert Stanford Tuck, George Unwin. 

Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

4 - WW2 BOB fighter ace Sir Douglas Bader DSO DFC autograph album page mounted on to A4 typed biography page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

5 - Battle of Britain Diary Logoed Blue RAF cover Album with 19 50th ann BOB covers all flown and signed by the RAF pilots who flew the covers. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

6 - 4 WW2 RAF Blenheim Aircrew Including 3 Battle Of Britain Veterans signed b/w photo. This 6 x 8 inch Photo has been signed by 4 WW2 RAF Blenheim 

Aircrew. Flt Lt Owen Burns 235/279 Sqd Battle Of Britain, Flt Lt Albert Gregory DFC AE 219 Sqd Battle Of Britain, P/O Dennis Jones 4/58/14/270 Sqd, Flt Sgt 

John Keating 219 Sqd Battle Of Britain. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

7 - Aldwinkle, Aylmer James Martinus 601 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

8 - Alexander, John William Edward 151 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

9 - Andy Anderson 604 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

10 - Andy Anderson 604 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

11 - Anthony Bartley 92 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

12 - Bailey, Henry Noel Dawson 54 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

13 - Wg Cdr Roland Beamont DSO DFC 87 sqn signed 50th ann Battle of Britain cover The Night Blitz. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

14 - Wg Cdr Roland Beamont DSO DFC 87 sqn and Freddie Page signed English Canberra Experimental Jet Aircraft cover. Page was designer of the English 

Electric Lightning and the BAC TSR.2. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

15 - Ben Bennions 41 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

16 - R A Beardsley 610 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

17 - Percy Beake 64 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

18 - J Bentley Beard 249 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

19 - AVM Harold Bird Wilson DSO DFC 17 sqn signed 50th ann Battle of Britain cover The Major Assault. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

20 - William Higgins Blane 604 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

21 - MRAF Sir Dermot Boyle AFC signed 41st ann Battle of Britain cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

22 - Cyril Cyclops Brown 245, 256 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 
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23 - R S Brown 604 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

24 - Norman Brown 611 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

25 - Maurice Peter Brown 41, 611 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

26 - Basil Martin Bush 504 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

27 - Frank Carey 43 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

28 - ACM Sir Neil Cameron DSO DFC 1, 17 sqn signed 1977 RAF Queens Silver Jubilee flown cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 10 

29 - W T Clark 219 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

30 - Henry R Clarke 610 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

31 - Jimmy Corbin 66 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

32 - Wg Cdr Ivor Cosby DFC 610 sqn signed 50th ann Battle of Britain cover The Major Assault. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

33 - Noel Corry DFC 25 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

34 - M D Copeland 235 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

35 - Mike Croskell 213 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

36 - AM Sir Denis Crowley-Milling DSO DFC 242 sqn BOB and Alastair Steedman signed RAF Greenham Common Air Tattoo cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain 

fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

37 - Grp Capt John Cunningham DSO DFC 604 sqn signed 50th ann Battle of Britain cover The Night Blitz. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

38 - Wg Cdr C F Currant DSO DFC 605 sqn signed 50th ann Battle of Britain cover The Skirmishing. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 10 

39 - Wg Cdr C F Bunny Currant DSO DFC 605 sqn signed 50th ann ATA cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

40 - Grp Capt Dennis David DSO DFC 87 sqn signed 50th ann Battle of Britain cover The Skirmishing. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

41 - Grp Capt Horace Stanley "George" Darley DSO 609 sqn signed Duxford Spitfire cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

42 - Grp Capt Horace Stanley "George" Darley DSO 609 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover Invasion month. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

43 - Peter Dawbarn 17 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

44 - John Montague Derbyshire 236 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

45 - Air Cdre Alan Deeres DSO DFC AFC 54 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Night Blitz. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 

12 

46 - H D Denchfield 610 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

47 - Wg Cdr Bob Doe DSO DFC 234 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Major Assault. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

48 - Wg Cdr Bob Doe DSO DFC 234 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

49 - K Dawick 111 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

50 - Derek Hugh Tremenheere Dowding (son of WW2 leader) 74 sqn signed Lord Dowding Commanders of the RAF cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter 

pilot. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

51 - Ian Love Dunn 235 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

52 - Grp Capt M Duke Woolley DSO DFC 253 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover Invasion Month. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

53 - Harold Evans 236 sqn and Richard Jones 19 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 12 

54 - ACM Christopher Foxley Norris DSO 3 sqn and Wg Cdr N Pat Hancock DFC 1 Sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover JS50/40/6. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter 

pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

55 - Bob Foster 605 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

56 - Peter Fox 56 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

57 - Les Fopp 175 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

58 - Bob Foster 605 Sqn signed 605 Sqn County of Warwick squadron cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

59 - John Gardner 141 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

60 - Geoffrey Garside 236 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

61 - James Gadd 611 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

62 - Thomas Gleave 253 sqn signed 1988 RAF Christmas FDC RFDC67. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

63 - Grp Capt D E Gillam DSO DFC 616 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Major Assault. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

64 - John Gibson 501 Sqn and Douglas Hookway 234 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

65 - Elspeth Green MM Biggin Hill WW2 signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

66 - Trevor Gray 64 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

67 - Herbert E Green 141 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

68 - Reg Gretton 266 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

69 - Bill Green 501 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

70 - Trevor Gray 64 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

71 - Peter Hairs 501 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

72 - Sqn Ldr Charlton Haw DSM DFC 504 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Night Blitz. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

73 - Noel Harding 29 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

74 - Thomas Hayes 600 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

75 - Avis Hearn MM signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

76 - Wg Cdr Pat Hancock DFC 65 Sqn signed 75th Ann RAF cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

77 - Leopold Heimes 235 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

78 - Iain Hutchinson 222 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

79 - William Hodds 25 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

80 - AVM Henry Hogan DFC 501 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover Invasion Month. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

81 - Douglas Hookway 234 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

82 - Frank Hulbert 601 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

83 - Jocelyn Millard 1 Sqn and Avis Hearn MM signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 

10 

84 - Horace Imray 600 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

85 - Bob Innes 2 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

86 - Tony Iveson 616 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

87 - Tony Iveson 616 Sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

88 - Donald Jack 602 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

89 - Richard Jones 64 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

90 - AVM Johnnie Johnson DSO DFC 616 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 

- 12 

91 - Alexander "Sandy" Johnson 602 Sqn signed 75th Ann RAF Benham Silk FDC. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

92 - Brian Kingcome 192 Sqn signed small 2 x 1 inch magazine spitfire piece Scruffy. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

93 - Alexander "Johnnie" Kent DFC AFC 303 Sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

94 - Alan Kellow 213 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

95 - Robert A Kings 15 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

96 - Sqn Ldr James Ginger Lacey DFM 501 Sqn signed on his own Historic Aviators cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

97 - Graham Leggett 46 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

98 - Wg Cdr Rob Learoyd VC 49 sqn signed 50th ann BOB cover The Major Assault. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

99 - Ludwik Martel 603 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

100 - Mikal Maciejowski 111 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

101 - Harold Maguire 229 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

103 - Ludwik Martel 603 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

104 - Peter McGregor 46 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

105 - Roy McGowan 46 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

106 - Jocelyn Millard 1 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

107 - Percy Morfill 501 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

108 - Micky Mount 602 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

109 - Alan Murray 501 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

110 - Tom Neil 249 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

111 - Doug Nicholls 85 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

112 - Anthony O'Neil 238 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

113 - Eric Parkin 501 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch b/w portrait photo with biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

114 - Eric Parkin 501 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

115 - Peter Parrott 145 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

116 - James Pickering 64 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

117 - James Pickering 64 Sqn signed 80th ann NO 3 Squadron cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

118 - Jack Riddle 601 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

119 - Nigel Rose 32 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

120 - ACM Sir Frederick Rosier DSO 229 Sqn signed 75th ann RAF cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

121 - Anthony Russell 43 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

122 - Sandy Sanders 615 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

123 - Eric Seabourne 238 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

124 - Grp Capt Frederick Sheen DSO 72 Sqn signed 75th ann RAF cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

125 - Grp Capt Frederick Sheen DSO 72 Sqn signed 72 Sqn Ann cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

126 - Gordon Sinclair 310 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

127 - Vernon Simmonds 238 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

128 - Arthur Smith 74 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

129 - Leslie Smith 234 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

130 - Arthur Smith 74 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

131 - Edward B Smith 610 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

132 - Ronald Smythe 111 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

133 - Ulrich Steinhilper KC Luftwaffe signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

134 - Wg Cdr Robert Stanford Tuck DSO DFC Sqn signed on his own Historic Aviators cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 

12 

135 - Wg Cdr Robert Stanford Tuck DSO DFC Sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w photo in cockpit. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

136 - Geoffrey Stevens 151 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

137 - H G Stewart 236 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 



 

 

138 - George Swanwick 54 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

139 - Peter Townsend DSO DFC Sqn signed on Edward Mannock VC Historic Aviators cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 

12 

140 - Frederick Thomas 152 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

141 - Anthony Thompson 249 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

142 - Anthony Trumble 264 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

143 - George Grumpy Unwin DSO DFM 19 sqn signed 40th ann BOB cover. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

144 - Timothy Vigors 222 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

145 - Charles Warren DFC 152 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

146 - William Walker 616 sqn signed 6 x 4 b/w portrait photo and biography. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

147 - William Walker 616 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

148 - Pat Wells 249 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

149 - John White 32 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

150 - Harry Whittick 604 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

151 - Alan Wright 92 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

152 - Charles Widdows 29 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

153 - Derek Yapp 245 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

154 - John Young 249 Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

155 - Janusz Zurakowski 234Sqn signed 6 x 4 inch BOB Memorial colour postcard. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Good condition Est. £14 – 16 

 

MILITARY MEDALS 

201 - Crimean War Medal with Sebastopol Clasp. Named to George King. Died 1st Jan 1855, officially impressed. Good to fine condition. Est. £270 - 350 

202 - Canadian General Service Medal with 1866 Fenian Raid Clasp. Named to Pte J McKay, St Johns Volunteers Battalion. Rare only 16000 were issued, but 

only 120 to this unit and 5000 to Canadian Forces. Good to fine condition. Est. £350 - 400 

203 - Crimean War 1845 - 1856 The Sultan of Turkey Crimea Silver Medal, Sardinia Issue La Crimea 1855. Rare French named to Pte William M Hart 5th 

Dragoon Guards. He was one of the Heavy Brigade and is mentioned in the book The Heavy Brigade, his medal named. This medal issued in English - French 

and Sardinian is commonly seen un-named, this named medal is scarce particularly for a charger. Good to fine condition. Est. £200 - 250 

204 - Turkish Crimean Medal La Crimee. Named to Pte 1819 R Heaseltine, 7th Foot regiment, also entitled to Crimean War medal with 3 clasps Alma, 

Inkermann, Sebastopol. Scarce French issue named medal. Good to fine condition. Est. £220 - 250 

205 - India General Service Medal 1854 with clasp Jowaki 1877/8. Named to Pte Geo Burrows 2598, 4th Battalion of the Rifle Brigade. Fine condition. Est. £300 - 

350 

206 - India General Service Medal 1895 - 1902. Named to 3701 Pte J Tipper, 1st Battalion Fastlane Regiment, with scarce Relief of Chitrai Clasp. Good to fine 

condition. Est. £200 - 230 

207 - Pair of named medals and Lord Roberts Medalion. 1. Kabulto Kandahra Star 1880. Named to Pte Duncan McPhee 58b/566, 72nd Regiment, officially 

engraved, purchased 20 years ago. 2. Afghanistan 1878-80 medal with Kandahar, Kabul and Charasia Clasps. Named to Pte Duncan McPhee 58b/566, 72nd 

Regiment. Some pitting from Star, still better than good. Medal purchased by Vendor in 2002, so the pair of medals were re-united after 142 years apart. This 

rarely happens. Good to fine condition. Est. £1,300 - 1500 

209 - Khedives Star 1882 medal. Named to Pte W Howarth Army No. 1844. Good to fine condition. Est. £80 - 120 

210 - Pair of named medals Indian Medal 1896 with 2 clasps Wairistan 1901-2 and Punjab Frontier 1897-98. Named to 144 Sepoy Sundwi, 1st Punjab Infantry 

PLUS India General Service Medal with clasp Samana 1891. Named to 144 Sepoy Sundwi, 1st Punjab Infantry. Scarce pair of medals very collectable. Good to 

fine condition. Est. £450 - 460 

211 - Indian Medal 1895 - 1902 with clasp Punjab Frontier 1897-98 with clasp Punjab Frontier 1897-98. Named to PTTE F Clarke, 3rd Battalion Rifle Brigade and 

Copy medal Roll. Good to fine condition. Est. £200 - 220 

212 - Khedives Sudan Medal 1896-1908. Names to Pte W Murray , entitled to Khartoum Clasp. Grenadier Guards, 2nd Sept 1898, Battle of Omdurman, but no 

clasp. Good to fine condition. Est. £250 - 280 

213 - Queens Merit Mediterranean Medal 1899 - 1902. Named to Pte C Saville, Royal West Kent Regiment. Rare only 5000 issued. Good to fine condition. Est. 

£350 - 400 

214 - The British South African Companys Medal 1890 - 1897, Mashonaland 1897. Un-named as issued. Good to fine condition. Est. £350 - 400 

215 - King's South Africa Medal 1901 - 2 medal with 2 clasps South Africa 1901 and 1902. Named to Pte 5899 P Stratford the Rifle Brigade. Good to fine 

condition. Est. £85 - 120 

215 - King's South Africa Medal 1901 - 2 medal with 2 clasps Boer War South Africa 1901 and 1902. Un-named. Good to fine condition. Est. £85 - 120 

216 - Queens South Africa Medal Boer War medal 1899 - 1902. Arm to right "R" ghost. 5 clasps Talana, Defence of Ladysmith, Lainges, Nek, Belfast and South 

Africa 1901. Named to 4151 Pte E William Mee, 1st Leicester Regiment plus paper work. Good to fine condition. Est. £400 - 440 

217 - 1906 Natal Rebellion medal to Tpr J A MacDonald, Transvaal mounted rifles. Sgt Mjr M K Gandi served in this Campaign; he was Indian rules assassinated 

in 1948. Mint condition.  Est. £270 - 300 

218 - Boer War 1899 - 1900 Siege of Kimberley, Sweat Hart, piece of Boer War shell. Inscribed, possibly unique item. Good to fine condition. Est. £200 - 220 

219 - Jummoo and Kashmir original Medal 1895 with clasp Defence of Chitral 1895 Please note replica replacement of clasp, bar and ribbon, otherwise £600. 

Good to fine condition. Est. £250 - 300 

220 - Pair of named Medals. Africa General Service Medal 1908 - 1910. Named to 1833 77 G Heath, L G Sea HMS Barham, with clasp Somaliland 1908 - 10 

PLUS East and West Africa 1887 - 1900 with clasp Benin 1897 also named to 1833 77 G Heath, Boy 1st class HMS Forte. Rare pair of highly collectable medals. 

Good to fine condition. Est. £550 - 650 

222 - Khedives Star 1882 - 1889 named medal dated 1884 Rex Engraved. Named to Pte 960 G E F George Foxwell and extensive paperwork, he was in Zulu 

Wars etc. Good to fine condition. Est. £100 - 150 

223 - Khedives Star dated 1884 - 1886 medal un named mostly found in Australian pairs. Good to fine condition. Est. £100 - 120 

224 - Khedives Star undated medal mostly found in Australian pairs. Good to fine condition. Est. £80 - 10 



 

 

225 - Khedives Star medal 1882, named to Pte 542 Bugler John Grant and full service papers. Good to fine condition. Est. £110 - 150 

226 - Khedives Star 1882 medal not named. Good to fine condition. Est. £80 - 120 

227 - khedives Star medal not named, with rare Tokar Star and Clasp. Good to fine condition. Est. £300 - 400 

228 - Indian General Service named medal 1854 with Hazara 1888 clasp. Named to Pte 199 William Cocksedge, 1st Battalion The Royal Suffolk Regiment. Good 

to fine condition. Est. £230 - 260 

229 - Queens South Africa named Medal Boer War 1899 - 1902, with 2 clasps Wittebergen and Cape Colony. Also entitled to Transvaal Clasp. Named to 5296 

Pte J H Wright, the 2nd Royal West Kent Regiment. Good to fine condition. Est. £100 - 160 

230 - Pair of Named Medals. Abyssinian War named Medal, Campaign Abyssinia, Ethiopia 1867 - 1868. Named to 459, 2nd Cpl John W Wright A H Corps PLUS 

LSG Long Service and Good Conduct Medal, 2nd type Victorian Swivelling Scroll. Also named to 459, 2nd Cpl John W Wright A H Corp. Rare pair of medals. 

Good to fine condition. Est. £550 - 650 

232 - Queens South Africa named Medal Boer War 1899 - 1902, with Natal clasp. Named to 945 G W Cutker, Ghost dates, the Devonshire Regiment 1st 

Battalion. Very rare to this regiment and excellent condition. Est. £160 - 210 

233 - Ashanti Star 1896 un-named as issued. Good to fine condition. Est. £200 - 250 

234 - The Punjab Campaign 1848 - 1849 named Medal. Rare with two clasps Goojerat and Chillianwala and lots information. Named to 2227 John Morris, 24th 

Foot Regiment, the same which defended Rorkes Drift 1879. Good to fine condition. Est. £700 - 800 

235 - Sutlej Medal named. 18th Dec 1845 to 22nd Feb 1846 named to Thomas Hill, 9th Lancers. Also entitled to clasp Ferozeshuhur. Good to fine condition. Est. 

£500 - 580 

236 - Pair of Named medals. Queen Sudan medal named to Pte Thomas Grey 4177 1st Seaforth Highlanders. Scarce3 clasps Wittenbergen, Transvaal, Cape 

Colony. PLUS Queens South Africa Medal named to Pte Thomas Grey 4177 1st Seaforth Highlanders. Good to fine condition. Est. £550 - 600 

238 - Pair of  medals. Kimberley star A 1900 with silver hallmark A and original pin bar, unnamed as issued for the siege of Kimberley. PLUS Queens South Africa 

1899-1902 named medal with clasp Defence of Kimberley. Named to Pte G Grimmer Town Guard. Good to fine condition. Est. £750 - 800 

240 - Clasp for defence of Mafeking. Good to fine condition. Est. £100 - 110 

241 - Egypt Medal 1882 - 1899, with Clasp 1884 -1885 The Nile. Named to 1725 Pte James Buck, 2nd Duke of Cornwall Light Infantry. Heavily cleaned, priced 

accordingly. Est. £100 - 150 

242 - Egypt Medal 1882 - 1899, with Clasp Alexandria 11th July 1882. Named to L Stoker HMS Alexandria, 20 yrs service also entitled to LSGC medal. Extremely 

Fine. Est. £250 - 300 

243 - Baltic Medal unnamed as issued 1854 - 1855 Crimea. Extremely Fine. Est. £180 - 250 

244 - Khedives Sudan Medal 1897 Silver with Khartoum Clasp. Named to 3636 Pte L Harvey, 2nd Rifle Brigade. Good to fine condition. Est. £180 - 220 

245 - Ashanti Medal Ed VII 1901, the 1st issued in his reign with Kumassi clasp. Named to 474 Sgt Lawani of West African Forces. Extremely Fine.  Est. £550 

- 650 

246 - Queens South Africa Medal with 3 Clasps Johannesburg, Cape Colony and Orange Free State. Named to SJT T G shaw, 7th Dragoons the Prince Royals. 

3rd Type. Good to fine condition. Est. £100 - 170 

247 - Anglo-Boere Oorlog Medal 1899 - 1902. Boer War. Named to Burger P J Swart. Very rare came from recipient family in South Africa. Good to fine condition. 

Est. £200 - 300 

248 - Khedives star 1884 - 6 Dated. Good to fine condition. Est. £100 - 120 

249 - Queens South Africa Medal with Natal Clasp. Named to GNR Thomas Hersey, 10th Brigade RGA. Rare with clasp. Good to fine condition. Est. £160 - 220 

250 - Transport Medal 1903, EDVII. Named to John Rorrison Douglas. South Africa Clasp 1899 - 1902. Official Navy No. 202154. Rare medal only 1219 issued. 

PLUS his sons Great War British War Medal 1914 - 18 30783 Pte David H W Douglas, Glouster Regiment. Good to fine condition. Est. £700 - 800 

251 - Queens South Africa Medal 1899 - 1902 with SEVEN clasps Belfast, Diamond Hill, Johannesburg, Driefontein, Paadeberg, Relief of Kimberley, South Africa 

1901. Named to Pte 2433 W Lodge, 1st Essex regiment. Rare medal. Good to fine condition. Est. £500 - 600 

252 - Gwalior Star 1843 Maharajpoor Medal. Good to fine condition. Est. £750 - 850 

253 - British North Borneo Companys Medal 1899 - 1900 Unnamed original silver medal. With Tambunan clasp.  Good to fine Condition. Est. £300 - 350 

254 - British North Borneo Companys Medal 1899 - 1900 unnamed with Runduh clasp. Good to fine Condition. Est. £350 - 500 

255 - Royal Niger Company Silver medal , with Nigeria 1886 - 1897. Good to fine Condition. Est. £80 - 100 

256 - Volunteers Long Service Medal 1984 Victoria Regina UK, unnamed as issued. Awarded for 20 years' service. Good to fine Condition. Est. £50 - 55 

257 - COPY of Military Cross medal. Good to fine Condition. Est. £16 - 20 

258 - South African Medal 1853, campaign S/A 1834 - 1853. Named to W M Harris 35th Regiment the Royal Sussex Regiment, Broached  priced accordingly. 

Good to fine Condition. Est. £200 - 250 

259 - Indian Munity Medal 1858. Named to Pte James Bailey 73rg Highlanders Regiment of Foot, disc only not broached. Good to fine Condition. Est. £95 - 110 

260 - Ghunznee Medal 1st Afghan War 1839, Cabul 1842 medal DISC only. Named to Pte Abarm Peel 9th Regiment. Good to fine Condition. Est. £150 - 190 

261 - Royal Niger Company Bronze Medal, specimen Victorian Nigeria Clasp, from Spinks struck later from original dyes. Good to fine Condition. Est. £60 - 80 



 

 

                                                   Friday 15th Sept 6pm 


